Course:WR20, C3 Length: 14.3nm HWind: SE 10-13

OMNER
Duane, H.
Coe, .
Underwood, W.
letkov, T.
Wilson, P.
Stavely-0'Carrol
Beverly, Carl
Goodale, J.
Sanford, A.
Pomerance, J.
Brush, G.
Bowen, A.
Gates, 1.

[ Antonio, €.
Wilson, A.
Basseit, T.
Hurphy, B.
Syme, D.
Becker, R,
West, F.
Slater, B.
Driscoll, D/M.
Mendenhall, E.
French, G.
Dunkley, H.
Jacobs, M.
McLaughlin, D.
Taylor, J.
Farland, 8.
Vera, I.
Lyon, A,
Strock, P.
Hahoney, H.
Nevin, J.
Pepin, R.
Bushneff, P.
Culkin, D,
Hanschka, M.
Reynolds, P.
Heisman, J,
Robinsaon, J.
Coogan, E.
Benjaain, N,
Adaas, 5.
Luckraft, R.
Everetf, R.
Powers, N.
bittle; E
Canfield, C.
Evans, J.
Hoitkoski, N.

_ Bramhall, D.

Pfingst. L.
Ledwell, K.
Axinn, 8.
Courcier, C.
Green, R.
Masek,J.
Bennett, W.
Rothschild, §.

MOFFETT RACE--9/16/95
Ranked on Corrected Time

YACHT NAHE

Andiano

Indian Summer
Naiad
Marin

BueridaofHowth
Yamoose
Stormalong
Impala

Loki

Hot Foot
Tumlare
King Kiwi
Banzai
Altius

Magic Carpet
Windhover
AEthereus
Gloria

Erda

Shy Fox

True Love
Rocinante III
Pan jandrua
Hyfanwy
Liberty
Edith

Sally May
Onyard

Sol e Mar
Harmony
Sveet Pea
Annie Caie

Anoa

Spray

Hussar

Hagic Time
Sally
Contagious
Latonka

Phra Luang
Helwyn

Yenture
Lapuing
Genevieve
Vernon Langille
Lana & Harley
Lark

Kestrel
SwallowskAmazn
Cetus

Restiess Wind
flavhn

Eche

Tashmoo Travlr
Nuthatch
Solsken

Adagio

Wilbur
Resolute

ELAP TIHE

212.30
192,20
203.10
207.70
191.40
216.80
203,10
208.60
200,10
254.40
233.70
231.20
270.80
229.30
270.30
234,70
234.80
268.70
224.30
234.30
245,80
247.90
210,20
23%.80
279.80
233.00
253.20
266.90
228.00
263.90
243.30
232.50
248.30
246.70
268.20
249.10
238.30
288.10
263.20
232,20
246.00
287.80
280.40
281.40
298.10
310,60
319,50
309.90
326,00
311,99
318.40
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66.0
21.6
3.2
42.0
43.0
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17.0
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3.2
13.2
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19.6
66,0
40.1
23.5
15.3
3.0
47.0
33.2
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3t
3B.8
44,3
19.3
3.2
35.0
52.7
31,0
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DHNER YACHT NAME ELAP TIME ALLOWANCE 1 COR TIME
Loe, I, Indian Sumner 185.30 8.0 177.3
Ietkov, T. Marin 1B6. 30 8.0 178.5
Wilson, P. 188.00 7.0 181
Bowen, A. Tuslare 191.40 0.0 191.4
Duane, H. Andiamo 191.60 13.5 176.1
Stavely-0'Carrol QueridaofHowth 191,60 10.4 181.2
Sanford, A. _lapala 192.20 6.0  186.2
Undervood, H. Naiad 193. 60 15,9 178.1
Bassett, T. Magic Carpst 200,10 6.0 194.1
Pomerance, J. Loki. 203.10 15.3 187.6
D'Antonia, C. Banzai 203,10 11.2 191.9
Brush, &. Hot Foot 207,70 19.6 188.1
Hilson, A. Altius 208,60 15.5 193.1
Goodale, J. Stormalong 212.50 21.0 183.3
Gates, I. King Kivi 216,80 25.0 191.8
Beverly, Carl Vanoose 220.00 36.0 184
Jacobs, M. Liberty 224,30 206 202.9
Bushneff, P. Hussar 228,00 17.0 211
Slater, B. Shy Fox 229,30 3.2 198.1
Becker, R. Gloria 231.20 35.2 196
Reynolds, P. Contagious 232,30 19.6 212.9
Mahoney, M. fnnie Caie . 233,00 23:0 209.5
Syme, 0. AEthereus 233.70 38.1 195.6
McLaughlin, D. Edith 234,30 3.2 203.1
Mendenhall, E. Racinante 111 734.70 3.2 201.3
French, 6. Pan jandrum 234.80 33.2 201.6
Adams, §. Lapwing 238,30 19.6 218.7
Lyon, A. Harmony 239,80 33.2 206.6
Hanschka, W. Sally 245,30 1.2 212.1
Taylor, . Sally May 245,80 42.0 203.8
Little, E. Lark 246,00 15.3 230.3
Robinson, J. Phra Luang 246.70 33.2 213.5
Farland, B. Onvard 247.90 43.0 204.9
Weisman, J. Latonka 248,50 35.2 213.3
Benjamin, N. Venture 249.10 .2 215.9
Povers, N. Lana & Harley 232,20 23:9 228.7
Nevin, 1. Anoa 253.20 43,0 210,2
Murphy, B. Hindhover 234.40 29,3 194.9
Everstt, R. Yernon Langille 263.20 40.1 223.1
Culkin, D. Magic Tize 265.90 94,0 211.9
Pepin, R. Spray 266,90 56.0 210.9
Coogan, E. Helwyn 268.20 52.1 215.5
Dunkley, M. Hyfanwy 268.70 £5.0 202.7
Vera, J. Sol e Mar 270,20 64,4 205.8
Driscoll, D/M. True Love 270,50 7.0 199.5
West, F. Erda 270.80 4.0 196.8
Strock, P. Sweet Pea 279.80 72.0 207.8
Evans, J. SwallowskAmazn 280,40 47,0 233.4
Woitkoski, N, Cetus 281.40 33.2 248.2
Canfield, C. Kestrel 287.80 33,0 232.8
Luckraft, R. Genavieve 288. 10 66.0 222.1
Branmhall, D. Restless Wind 298.10 46.0 232.1
Axinn, §. Tashmoo Travlr 309.90 44,3 265.6
Pfingst. L. Dewhn 310,60 31.0 259.6
Green, R. Solsken 311,90 3.2 280.7
Masek, J. Adagio 318.40 35,0 283.4
Ledwell, K. Echo 319,50 38.8 260.7
Courcier, C. Nuthatch 326,00 9.5 266.3

MOFFETT RACE--9/16/93
Ranked on Elapsed time
Course:WR20, Can3, Length: 14.3nm Wind: 5E 10-15 Gear 1-2 Tide: E
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APPARENT SPEED

4,63
4,60
4.36
4,48
4.48
4,48
4,46
4.43
4.29
4.22
4,22
4.13
4.1l
4.04
3.96
3.90
3.82

I;_a,‘l O L L G L G Ll G G0 G CJ Ld LI BJ L) L) L G L0 B L0 ] L0 I LI D3 I
- - = [ - r w = - - - " P - e = m

D D s e e e RO RO RO RS L) G e e B B e B e RO OO OO OO

[ R B = = e s B P B = o R R R O 211 I = N == IV - W T =< B O =y T = 0 B S B = =  a)

L
=
on

2.98
2.98
2.98
2.77
276
.73
2.69
2.69
2.63




1995 Moffett Race Summary
9/16/95

Saturday 9/16/95 was another great day on the water. We had 60
entries, 60 starters and 58 finished. This is a record. There were
no breakdowns. We're especially grateful to Ross, Nat and Gerry
LaMarque for coverage by the launch.

The summaries of race results are attached; ranked by
corrected time (A) and by elapsed time (B). Please note (perennial
comment ) that we record elapsed time as the boats finish to the
second but they are converted to the nearest 0.1 of a minute (as
are the handicaps). Thus it is possible for Andiamo and Querida to
show the identical elapsed times whereas in actuality they were 1
second apart.

Overall the race was slow; apparent speeds were down and the
elapsed times were 3 to 10 minutes longer than last year for the
lead boats (over a shorter course). The smaller boats were on the
course 20 to 30 minutes longer than in '94. Erda, however, was only
1 minute longer, but on the other hand Hussar took 34 minutes
longer. Much of this was due to the long beat to WR20 coupled with
the chop.

It seemed o observers on the Committee boat that the tide
effect and wind were better along and inside Squash Meadow. The
seas appeared to cause the smaller boats substantial difficulty.
Incidentally, Marin and Soling US 756 overstood WR20 by significant
amounts; Marin was reaching when she arrived at the buoy.

The handicaps were fairly accurate among the first ten boats
with obvious ancmalies. As Harry pointed out handicaps for the
slower boats were, in general, too low. The long beat and seas had
a major impact that the handicaps did not anticipate.

Nat suggested we look at what the handicaps would have to be
for everyone to have the same corrected time. This has been
calculated and is shown on sheet (C) where the rankings are on
elapsed time. The right hand column - 95 HDCP - is the handicap
used for the race. It would have required adding 20 to 30 minutes
to the handicaps of many boats to pull the corrected times
together. Our Time on Time method would not work for this race; too

much windward work.

It looks as if we should develop over the winter the mechanics
for running two divisions. The major problem I see is getting the
boats to start in the correct division. There were two boats that
we identified only after the race had been underway for an hour or
more. We could have great difficulty guaranteeing that no division
II boats started with division I.

mofsum95 9/18/95 hws




Moffett Results
The eighteenth annual George
Moffett Race, held by the Holmes
Hole Sailing Association last
Saturday, - September 16, saw 60
boats complete the race |course.
{ Top 20 winners, ranked on
corrected time, include the
following:
(First) Harry Duane, Andiamo;
(Second) J. Coe, Indian Summer;
% and (Third) W. Underwood, Naiad.
From fourth-twentieth: T

PHOTO BY RANDI BAIRD

Volume 12, Issue No. 38, 1 Section

PHOTO BY RANDI BAIRD
Captain Harry Duane, skipper of
the S.V. Andiamo, the 1995
Moffett Race winner, hoists the
trophy.
Zetkov, Marin; P. Wilson; Stavely-
O’Carrol, Queridaofhowth; Carl
Beverly, Vamoose; J. Goodale,
Stormalong; A. Sanford, Impala; J.
Pomerance, Loki; G. Brush; Hot
Foot; A. Bowen, Tumlare; I. Gates,
King Kiwi; C. D'Antonio, Banzai; A.
Wilson, Altlus; T. Bassett, Magic
Carpet; B. Murphy, Windhover; D.
Syme, AEthereus; R. Becker,
Gloria; and F. West, Erda.

© 1995 The Martha's Vineyard Times Corporation

Thursday, September 21, 1995

$35 /yr., 3rd class
$75/yr., 1stclass

tenders cross the starting line at the crack of the starting gun. More details and photos on Page

Bulk Rate US POSTAGE PAID

The Moffett Race
The Moffeit Race was on Saturday and here

Price 50¢ at Newsstands, Off-Island Subscriptions

Postal Customer
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